Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

and Blue DWL range of 451 nm to 456 nm; White flux >210 lm.
SBM-40-SC Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family LED Emission Area Color Package Configuration Bin kit
SBM: Multi-Chip Surface
mount device, Non-
Encapsulated
40: 4 dies - each 1.0
mm2
<Y>: Color
R = Red
G = Green
B = Blue
W = White
SC41: 10.0 mm x 11.0 mm -
Surface mount, shipped in
tape & reel
Flux and Chromaticity bin kit
code - See available ordering
codes below
           SBM                                     40                         RGBW                                 SC41                                       <abnnn>
SBM-40-SC Bin Kit Ordering Nomenclature and Ordering Part Number
All SBM-40-SC RGBW products are sold in sets of flux and chromaticity bins called bin kits. Each bin kit specifies a minimum flux bin and
a specific selection of chromaticity bins. The ordering part number designation is as follows:
6
PDS-002984 Rev 01      © 2018 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
SBM-40-SC Product Datasheet
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration Bin Kit Identifier
Surface Mount
(window)
4.0 mm2
R: Red
G: Green
B: Blue
W: White
Internal Code QDXXX
 SBM        40        RGBW        SC41                                  QD<XXX>
Product Shipping & Labeling Information
All SBM-40-SC products are packaged and labeled with their respective bin as outlined in the tables on pages 3 & 4. When shipped, each
reel will only contain one bin. The part number designation is as follows:
SBM-40-SC Product Datasheet
7
PDS-002984 Rev 01      © 2018 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
SBM-40-SC Product Datasheet
Optical & Electrical Characteristics 1,2
Parameter Symbol Red Green Blue White Unit
Drive Condition3 I 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 A
Emitting Area - 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 mm2
Emitting Area Dimensions - 1.0 X 1.0 1.0 X 1.0 1.0 X 1.0 1.0 X 1.0 mm x mm
Dominant Wavelength
λ
d min 621 522 451 - nm
λ
d typ 623 525 454 - nm
λ
d max 626 527 456 - nm
FWHM (typ.) Δλ
1/2 17 32 21 N/A nm
Chromaticity Coordinates4 (typ.)
x 0.31 -
y 0.32 -
Forward Voltage
V
F min 2.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 V
V
F typ V
V
F max 3.6 3.9 3.9 3.9 V
Minimum Current 5 - 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 A